## 504776699 02/13/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4823428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FERNANDO NORIEGA	07/03/2016
BETZANA ZAMBRANO	07/03/2016
NADIA TORNIEPORTH	07/03/2016
MELANIE SAVILLE	07/03/2016
ERIC PLENNEVAUX	07/03/2016
MARK BOAZ	07/03/2016
THOMAS PAPA	07/03/2016
XAVIER CORON	10/16/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SANOFI PASTEUR
Street Address:	2 AVENUE PONT PASTEUR
City:	LYON CEDEX 07
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	69367

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15740889

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-913-0001
Email: neth@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17-1825-WO-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL S. GREENFIELD
SIGNATURE:	/Michael S. Greenfield/

PATENT 504776699 REEL: 044918 FRAME: 0528

DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2018	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=17-1825-WO-US - Assignment#page1.tif		
source=17-1825-WO-US - Assignment#	page2.tif	
source=17-1825-WO-US - Assignment#	page3.tif	
source=17-1825-WO-US - Assignment#	page4.tif	
source=17-1825-WO-US - Assignment#	page5.tif	
source=17-1825-WO-US - Assignment#	page6.tif	
source=17-1825-WO-US - Assignment#	page7.tif	
source=17-1825-WO-US - Assignment#	page8.tif	
source=17-1825-WO-US - Assignment#	page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 044918 FRAME: 0529

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Effective as of 03 July 2015 for value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to <u>Sanofi Pasteur</u> (Assignee), 2 avenue Pont Pasteur, 69367 LYON cedex 07, FRANCE, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all rights, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for Letters Patent therefore, assigned Attorney Docket No. PM1503, and entitled

## "CONCOMITANT DENGUE AND YELLOW FEVER VACCINATION"

and for all patent applications which claim priority to or are derived from said priority application(s):

Priority Application Filing Date: 03 July 2015 Priority Application No.: EP 15 306 101.5

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on the above applications, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said priority application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 044918 FRAME: 0530

on this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of July, 2016.

Signature:

Inventor's Name: NORIEGA, Fernando Residential Address: PO Box 128, Cresco, PA 18326 USA

Witnessed by:

Gen man Awa,

2. Victoria Olyssavia

Signed at Montevideo, Montevideo Unagay on this 3rd day of July, 2016. (City, State and Nation)

Signature: Setana M. Lambrano Work
Inventor's Name: ZAMBRANO, Betzana

Residential Address: Juan Benito Blanco 777/503 Montevideo 11300, Uruguay

Witnessed by:

3

Signed at // City, State and Nation) / on this 3rd day of July, 2016.

Signature:

Inventor's Name: TORNIEPORTH, Nadia

Residential Address: Bussardweg 38, 30900 Wedemark, Germany

Witnessed by:

Philip Margys ERNST Bussacoweg 38

30900 WEDEHARK, GERMANY

BUSSARDWEG ZO BUSSARDWEG ZO

Signed at St Didiu an Mont M'an on this 3rd day of July, 2016. (City, State and Nation) 69370 FRANCE

Signature:

Inventor's Name: SAVILLE, Melanie

Residential Address: 4 rue du Mont d'Or, 69370 Saint Didier au Mont d'Or, France

Witnessed by:

1. Eduardo A.P. Selerro EDVARDO A.P. SELEIRO

2. Thomas Seleiro
THOMAS S. SFIFIRO

#### Sanofi Pasteur Ref No. PM1503

Signed at \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ on this 3rd day of July, 2016. (City, State and Nation)

Signature:

Inventor's Name: PLENNEVAUX, Eric

Residential Address: 124 Route de Sainte Consorce, 69280 Marcy l'Etoile, FRANCE

Witnessed by:

2. Leon OchiAj

Signed at NEW YORK, NEW YORK, USA on this 3rd day of July, 2016. (City, State and Nation)

Signature: \_\_\_

Inventor's Name: BOAZ, Mark

Residential Address: 2 Charlton Street, 3K, New York, NY, 10014, USA

Witnessed by:

I. VANEET K. SMAPMA LANGELLEN 2. EDDY SAYEED ROLL.

7

Signed at CHELTENHAM (City, State and Nation)

on this 3rd day of July, 2016.

Signature:

Inventor's Name: PAPA, Thomas

Residential Address: 5 Glenowen, lansdown Rd, Cheltenham US GL502JA, United Kingdom

Witnessed by:

Christine Whitemare

A	SSIGNMENT OF	FRIGHTS A	ACCEPTED BY Sanofi	<b>Pasteur</b>

Signed at <u>Lyon (France)</u> on this <u>16<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>October</u>, 2017. (City, State and Nation)

By: CORON, Xaviet GENERAL COUNSEL

9

PATENT REEL: 044918 FRAME: 0538